Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 37% 37% 42% 42% 34% 34% 30% 52% 53%
Off on the wrong track 48% 47% 48% 40% 38% 52% 58% 56% 28% 33%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 19% 20% 14% 8% 14% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (734) (852) (221) (413) (593) (359) (1,086) (200) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 68% 15% 27% 63% 6% 39% 35% 37%
Off on the wrong track 48% 17% 79% 55% 20% 87% 45% 50% 50%
Not sure 15% 15% 6% 18% 18% 7% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (579) (397) (444) (664) (503) (662) (411) (315)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 43% 29%
Off on the wrong track 48% 42% 55%
Not sure 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,586) (1,007) (574)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

2. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Under control 24% 25% 23% 30% 31% 20% 18% 18% 32% 38%
Out of control 58% 57% 59% 49% 51% 62% 69% 66% 43% 44%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 13% 16% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (732) (852) (219) (412) (593) (360) (1,084) (200) (151)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Under control 24% 43% 11% 19% 37% 5% 24% 24% 27%
Out of control 58% 36% 83% 62% 38% 90% 57% 62% 59%
Not sure 18% 21% 6% 19% 25% 5% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (579) (395) (443) (665) (503) (660) (411) (315)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Under control 24% 26% 21%
Out of control 58% 56% 62%
Not sure 18% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,007) (572)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

3. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 22% 27% 14% 26% 27% 28% 20% 39% 27%
Somewhat approve 26% 25% 26% 33% 32% 23% 16% 23% 30% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 9% 20% 12% 10% 4% 11% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 30% 16% 22% 35% 50% 40% 9% 18%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 16% 8% 5% 2% 6% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 24% 54% 4% 16% 56% 1% 24% 21% 34%
Somewhat approve 26% 38% 10% 26% 36% 5% 27% 26% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 3% 72% 30% 3% 81% 27% 36% 34%
Not sure 7% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 10% 4% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 24% 32% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 25% 40%
Not sure 7% 5% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

4. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 25% 22% 15% 14% 26% 38% 29% 7% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 12% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 16% 13% 9% 5% 8% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 44% 37% 49% 41% 45% 46% 41% 40% 61% 39%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 11% 6% 1% 1% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (734) (848) (219) (414) (589) (360) (1,080) (201) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 24% 2% 61% 18% 2% 61% 24% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 28% 21% 3% 32% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 6% 16% 6% 4% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 80% 3% 42% 88% 2% 43% 42% 49%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,582) (580) (396) (439) (664) (501) (659) (412) (313)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 24% 18% 32%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 57% 24%
Not sure 4% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,582) (1,008) (569)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5A. Biden Approval on Issues — Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 35% 32% 38% 21% 36% 42% 37% 32% 52% 32%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 21% 32% 27% 21% 20% 24% 21% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 16% 9% 8% 17% 13% 6% 13%
Strongly disapprove 20% 21% 19% 14% 17% 24% 22% 23% 8% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 17% 12% 5% 5% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,575) (729) (846) 211) (416) (589) (359) (1,082) (195) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 35% 70% 8% 28% 75% 4% 33% 34% 46%
Somewhat approve 24% 21% 20% 29% 19% 21% 24% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 4% 20% 14% 1% 20% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 2% 44% 20% 2% 48% 20% 21% 17%
Not sure 9% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 11% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (579) (396) (442) (664) (500) (652) (412) (313)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 35% 48% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 20% 12% 32%
Not sure 9% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (998) (572)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5B. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 19% 24% 13% 21% 25% 24% 17% 41% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 23% 29% 25% 17% 22% 26% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 23% 23% 35% 48% 40% 11% 19%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 27% 15% 6% 4% 10% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (727) (849) 211) (414) (593) (358) (1,083) (195) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 21% 50% 3% 11% 50% 1% 21% 19% 33%
Somewhat approve 24% 33% 8% 28% 34% 5% 25% 22% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 14% 14% 5% 11% 12% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 32% 3% 70% 34% 2% 80% 30% 34% 37%
Not sure 12% 8% 4% 13% 8% 3% 13% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (578) (397) (443) (665) (499) (654) (413) (311)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 21% 28% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 27% 40%
Not sure 12% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (1,000) (571)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5C. Biden Approval on Issues — Foreign policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 20% 22% 13% 19% 24% 25% 19% 32% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 27% 25% 22% 17% 19% 30% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 16% 12% 9% 8% 11% 5% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 27% 15% 22% 32% 44% 36% 10% 19%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 29% 22% 13% 5% 15% 23% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,575) (728) (847) 211) (415) (591) (358) (1,082) (195) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 21% 46% 3% 14% 49% 1% 19% 20% 29%
Somewhat approve 23% 35% 10% 23% 34% 4% 23% 24% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 12% 16% 3% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 3% 66% 29% 3% 75% 26% 33% 31%
Not sure 17% 11% 9% 19% 11% % 21% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (578) (396) (444) (663) (500) (652) (412) (313)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 21% 29% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 23% 37%
Not sure 17% 12% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (997) (573)

14



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5D. Biden Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11% 12% 9% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 19% 25% 25% 22% 21% 32% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 18% 16% 13% 9% 14% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 33% 25% 25% 40% 52% 45% 14% 23%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 26% 19% 10% 4% 12% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (728) (848) 211) (415) (592) (358) (1,082) (195) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 13% 30% 3% 5% 27% 1% 15% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 40% 6% 22% 44% 4% 22% 22% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 8% 20% 13% % 12% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 6% 78% 35% 5% 85% 33% 39% 40%
Not sure 14% 9% 4% 18% 11% 2% 18% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,576) (577) (397) (444) (664) (501) (651) (413) (314)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 13% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 28% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 42%
Not sure 14% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (999) (572)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5E. Biden Approval on Issues — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9% 21% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 24% 23% 20% 30% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 20% 16% 14% 13% 15% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 30% 22% 27% 37% 46% 41% 16% 24%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 27% 22% 15% 7% 15% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (727) (847) (210) (416) (589) (359) (1,080) (196) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 11% 24% 3% 7% 25% 1% 12% 9% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 40% 8% 19% 37% 5% 22% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 20% 14% 10% 15% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 7% 68% 36% 6% 79% 31% 36% 36%
Not sure 17% 16% 8% 18% 18% 5% 20% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (579) (396) (441) (663) (500) (651) (412) (313)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 11% 14% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 28% 42%
Not sure 17% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,574) (997) (572)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5F. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% 23% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 22% 25% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 8% 13% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 28% 22% 22% 36% 47% 39% 17% 19%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 27% 24% 14% 7% 16% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (724) (843) (2086) (413) (589) (359) (1,078) (194) (148)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 12% 26% 2% 7% 26% 1% 13% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 42% 7% 21% 43% 4% 22% 24% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 13% 20% 9% 10% 16% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 5% 69% 33% 5% 80% 28% 37% 35%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 18% 17% 5% 21% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (575) (394) (440) (660) (498) (648) (411) (311)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 12% 16% 7%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 27% 40%
Not sure 18% 15% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (992) (570)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5G. Biden Approval on Issues — Race
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 19% 23% 13% 21% 22% 24% 17% 35% 24%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 27% 26% 26% 16% 21% 32% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 17% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 28% 18% 22% 34% 46% 38% 11% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 24% 18% 11% 6% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,576) (728) (848) (210) (415) (593) (358) (1,083) (195) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 21% 44% 4% 14% 47% 2% 21% 17% 29%
Somewhat approve 24% 37% 10% 26% 35% % 22% 29% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 3% 69% 30% 3% 76% 28% 32% 35%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 15% 8% 5% 17% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 9%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (579) (397) (443) (665) (501) (653) (411) (314)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 21% 27% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 23% 40%
Not sure 14% 10% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (1,000) (571)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

5H. Biden Approval on Issues — Climate change
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 13% 19% 21% 20% 16% 28% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 28% 26% 23% 21% 22% 29% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 16% 13% 9% 9% 11% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 25% 16% 18% 32% 42% 34% 9% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 28% 23% 15% 9% 16% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (725) (850) (209) (416) (592) (358) (1,081) (196) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 19% 41% 4% 13% 41% 2% 19% 17% 24%
Somewhat approve 24% 40% 9% 24% 38% 7% 21% 28% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 12% 18% 6% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 3% 61% 27% 3% 69% 26% 30% 28%
Not sure 18% 12% 15% 18% 12% 11% 22% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (579) (397) (441) (664) (501) (653) (412) (313)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Strongly approve 19% 25% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 30% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 21% 36%
Not sure 18% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (998) (572)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

6. Worried about COVID-19
How worried are you about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 15% 13% 16% 20% 16% 13% 9% 9% 21% 31%
Somewhat worried 34% 32% 35% 32% 36% 33% 33% 33% 39% 33%
Not very worried 28% 29% 28% 28% 24% 28% 34% 32% 21% 17%
Not worried at all 24% 26% 21% 20% 24% 26% 23% 27% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (736) (852) (220) (415) (593) (360) (1,085) (199) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 15% 19% 9% 9% 19% 4% 17% 11% 10%
Somewhat worried 34% 48% 19% 34% 49% 16% 35% 30% 36%
Not very worried 28% 25% 34% 30% 25% 35% 24% 36% 31%
Not worried at all 24% 8% 38% 27% 7% 45% 24% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (580) (397) (445) (667) (502) (664) (414) (314)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very worried 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat worried 34% 38% 27%
Not very worried 28% 30% 26%
Not worried at all 24% 17% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,011) (572)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

7. Dealing with COVID-19

How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 26% 38% 32% 32% 32% 32% 30% 41% 34%
Most are behaving appropriately. 38% 41% 34% 35% 32% 39% 43% 39% 36% 36%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 21% 27% 17% 21% 21% 22% 21% 24% 11% 21%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 12% 15% 6% 4% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (737) (850) (220) (415) (593) (359) (1,087) (199) (152)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 46% 17% 30% 49% 13% 34% 28% 33%
Most are behaving appropriately. 38% 42% 39% 36% 40% 33% 35% 43% 39%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 21% 5% 38% 23% 4% 48% 21% 21% 23%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (580) (397) (444) (667) (502) (661) (414) (314)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 40% 21%
Most are behaving appropriately. 38% 41% 32%
Most are overreacting to the actual

risks. 21% 13% 34%
Not sure 9% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,011) (571)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

8. Speed of Reopening

In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too quickly or too slowly?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
quickly 56% 53% 58% 60% 53% 58% 51% 51% 4% 55%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
slowly 44% 47% 42% 40% 47% 42% 49% 49% 26% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (735) (848) (219) (410) (594) (360) (1,085) (198) (152)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
quickly 56% 84% 25% 54% 85% 19% 58% 52% 55%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
slowly 44% 16% 75% 46% 15% 81% 42% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (577) (396) (443) (665) (503) (658) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
quickly 56% 66% 41%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
slowly 44% 34% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,009) (569)
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9. Heard of Delta Variant
Have you heard of the Delta variant of the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 73% 75% 71% 47% 69% 84% 86% 7% 67% 64%
No 27% 25% 29% 53% 31% 16% 14% 23% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (738) (851) (221) (416) (592) (360) (1,084) (201) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 73% 83% 72% 70% 88% 79% 65% 79% 92%
No 27% 17% 28% 30% 12% 21% 35% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (581) (397) (444) (667) (503) (663) (414) (315)
Vaccination Status
Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 73% 84% 58%
No 27% 16% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,011) (573)
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10. Worried about Delta Variant
How worried are you about the Delta variant spreading in the U.S.?

Asked of those who have heard of the Delta variant
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 29% 25% 33% 32% 33% 28% 25% 23% 34% 50%
Somewhat worried 38% 38% 38% 39% 38% 36% 40% 38% 44% 29%
Not very worried 18% 20% 17% 18% 14% 19% 23% 22% 14% 9%
Not worried at all 15% 18% 12% 11% 16% 17% 12% 17% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,237) (591) (646) (109) (300) (515) (313) (879) (136) (109)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 29% 41% 12% 25% 41% 9% 33% 27% 22%
Somewhat worried 38% 48% 26% 39% 49% 23% 37% 38% 42%
Not very worried 18% 10% 34% 17% 8% 36% 17% 20% 18%
Not worried at all 15% 1% 28% 20% 1% 32% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,237) (505) (297) (333) (594) (403) (459) (341) (291)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very worried 29% 32% 21%
Somewhat worried 38% 43% 27%
Not very worried 18% 16% 23%
Not worried at all 15% 8% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,237) (875) (357)
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11. Risk of Delta Variant
Which comes closest to your view about the Delta variant?
Asked of those who have heard of the Delta variant

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
It poses a serious risk to all Americans 27% 23% 31% 23% 30% 28% 25% 22% 44% 32%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated
Americans 45% 48% 43% 52% 46% 42% 47% 47% 37% 44%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any
Americans 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 18% 13% 17% 5% 16%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 13% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,236) (591) (645) (109) (301) (513) (313) (878) (136) (109)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
It poses a serious risk to all Americans 27% 36% 16% 25% 32% 13% 32% 25% 18%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated
Americans 45% 58% 31% 43% 62% 29% 42% 47% 56%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any
Americans 15% 1% 29% 19% 2% 37% 12% 14% 21%
Not sure 13% 5% 24% 12% 3% 21% 14% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,236) (505) (296) (333) (593) (402) (459) (341) (291)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

It poses a serious risk to all Americans 27% 27% 27%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated

Americans 45% 57% 19%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any

Americans 15% 8% 31%
Not sure 13% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,236) (874) (357)

35



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

12. Lifting Restrictions and Delta Variant

Given the emergence of the Delta variant, should we be lifting coronavirus restrictions

Asked of those who have heard of the Delta variant
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More slowly 47% 43% 51% 57% 43% 48% 44% 42% 2% 49%
More quickly 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 13% 7% 10% % 20%
Doesn’t make a difference 34% 38% 30% 29% 33% 32% 40% 39% 15% 25%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 3% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,236) (590) (646) (109) (300) (514) (313) (879) (136) (108)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More slowly 47% 68% 21% 42% 67% 17% 53% 43% 42%
More quickly 11% 5% 18% 11% 3% 21% 10% 14% 9%
Doesn’t make a difference 34% 18% 55% 38% 19% 57% 31% 34% 40%
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,236) (505) (296) (333) (593) (402) (460) (341) (290)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
More slowly 47% 53% 33%
More quickly 11% 8% 18%
Doesn’t make a difference 34% 30% 41%
Not sure 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,236) (875) (356)
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13. Vaccination Status
How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| have received all the injections

required to be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 60% 62% 58% 46% 48% 66% 77% 64% 51% 52%
| have started the vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 5% 4% % 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 10%
| plan to get vaccinated % 8% 6% 13% 9% 5% 3% 4% 11% 13%
I will not get vaccinated 18% 15% 21% 21% 20% 18% 13% 21% 15% 11%
I'm not sure about getting vaccinated 11% 10% 12% 14% 16% 10% 5% 8% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (739) (848) (221) (417) (589) (360) (1,085) (199) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

| have received all the injections

required to be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 60% 75% 53% 53% 84% 52% 50% 66% 7%
| have started the vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4%
| plan to get vaccinated 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 10% 5% 2%
| will not get vaccinated 18% 5% 30% 21% 3% 32% 21% 17% 11%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated 11% 6% 12% 13% 4% 9% 13% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,587) (579) (396) (445) (666) (501) (662) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

| have received all the injections

required to be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 60% 100% 0%
| have started the vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 0% 11%
| plan to get vaccinated 7% 0% 17%
I will not get vaccinated 18% 0% 45%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated 11% 0% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,012) (575)
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14. Life Change Since Vaccine

How has your life changed since being vaccinated? Select all that apply
Among those who have already received at least one shot of the vaccine

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

I’'m less worried about getting

COVID-19 53% 53% 54% 56% 51% 53% 55% 58% 48% 38%
I’'m less worried about giving others

COVID-19 43% 42% 44% 49% 41% 43% 41% 46% 42% 32%
| wear a mask outdoors less often 39% 37% 42% 31% 40% 46% 34% 43% 36% 24%
| wear a mask indoors less often 38% 36% 39% 32% 35% 42% 37% 44% 24% 23%
| socialize more with family and friends 42% 36% 48% 38% 35% 46% 43% 47% 28% 20%
None - my life hasn’t changed 20% 23% 18% 13% 21% 20% 25% 20% 21% 22%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Unweighted N (1,070) (526) (544) (118) (256) (408) (288) (764) (111) (100)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

I’'m less worried about getting

COVID-19 53% 63% 46% 50% 66% 41% 46% 52% 69%
I’'m less worried about giving others

COVID-19 43% 53% 33% 40% 56% 31% 37% 41% 57%
| wear a mask outdoors less often 39% 50% 28% 35% 52% 26% 33% 39% 52%
| wear a mask indoors less often 38% 40% 38% 33% 45% 36% 30% 41% 50%
| socialize more with family and friends 42% 47% 39% 39% 54% 34% 29% 48% 56%
None - my life hasn’t changed 20% 10% 31% 29% 11% 34% 25% 19% 13%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (1,070) (496) (213) (271) (595) (268) (388) (294) (266)

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

I’'m less worried about getting

COVID-19 53% 54% 38%
I’'m less worried about giving others

COVID-19 43% 44% 26%
| wear a mask outdoors less often 39% 41% 20%
| wear a mask indoors less often 38% 39% 14%
| socialize more with family and friends 42% 43% 20%
None - my life hasn’t changed 20% 20% 21%
Not sure 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted N (1,070) (1,012) (58)

41



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

15. Plan to Get Vaccinated
Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?

Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 19% 25% 14% 27% 20% 14% 12% 13% 25% 33%
No 50% 45% 54% 44% 45% 56% 63% 62% 34% 28%
Not sure 31% 29% 32% 29% 36% 30% 25% 25% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (213) (304) (103) (161) (181) (72) (321) (88) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 19% 39% 8% 19% 43% 11% 22% 17% 9%
No 50% 28% 66% 50% 26% 69% 49% 54% 60%
Not sure 31% 33% 26% 31% 31% 20% 29% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (83) (183) (174) (71) (233) (274) (120) (49)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 19% * 19%
No 50% * 50%
Not sure 31% * 31%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (517) (0) (517)
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16. Most Important Reason for Not Getting Vaccinated
What is the most important reason you haven’t gotten vaccinated yet?

Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| don’t have easy access to

vaccination 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4%
| can’t get time off from work 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%
| already had COVID-19 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% % % 8% 1% 3%
I’m not worried about getting

COvID-19 12% 15% 9% 17% 9% 8% 16% 13% 13% %
| don’t trust the COVID-19 vaccines 51% 45% 55% 44% 54% 56% 47% 53% 51% 50%
Other 11% 10% 11% 6% 8% 15% 18% 12% 2% 12%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 19% 15% 10% 4% 8% 24% 14%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (213) (304) (103) (161) (181) (72) (321) (88) (54)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

| don’t have easy access to

vaccination 5% 18% 2% 6% 13% 2% 6% 4% 10%
| can’t get time off from work 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3%
| already had COVID-19 6% 1% 8% 7% 1% 9% 4% 7% 13%
I’'m not worried about getting

COVID-19 12% 8% 13% 14% 10% 15% 11% 13% 22%
| don’t trust the COVID-19 vaccines 51% 49% 61% 46% 40% 52% 53% 55% 44%
Other 11% 10% 10% 10% 15% 14% 9% 14% 6%
Not sure 13% 7% 6% 14% 17% 5% 13% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (517) (83) (183) (174) (71) (233) (274) (120) (49)

Vaccination Status
Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

| don’t have easy access to

vaccination 5% * 5%
| can’t get time off from work 3% * 3%
| already had COVID-19 6% * 6%
I’'m not worried about getting

COVID-19 12% * 12%
| don’t trust the COVID-19 vaccines 51% * 51%
Other 11% * 11%
Not sure 13% * 13%
Totals 101% * 101%
Unweighted N (517) (0) (517)
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17. Delta Variant Affect Likely to Vaccinate

How does the spread of the more contagious Delta variant affect your likelihood of getting vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Makes me more likely to get
vaccinated 15% 21% 11% 15% 24% 9% 9% 12% 22% 22%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 7% 4% 8% 12% 13%
No difference 75% 71% % 69% 66% 84% 86% 80% 67% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (212) (304) (103) (160) (181) (72) (320) (88) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Makes me more likely to get
vaccinated 15% 39% 6% 13% 39% 6% 20% 12% 14%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 2%
No difference 75% 51% 82% 7% 50% 85% 68% 79% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (516) (82) (183) (174) (71) (233) (273) (120) (49)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Makes me more likely to get
vaccinated 15% * 15%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 10% * 10%
No difference 75% * 75%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (516) (0) (516)
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18A. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... | could get vaccinated at my doctor’s office

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 21% 14% 24% 18% 11% 17% 14% 17% 31%
No 67% 63% 71% 59% 62% 77% 76% 74% 69% 46%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 17% 21% 12% % 11% 14% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (513) (210) (303) (103) (160) (179) (71) (319) (87) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 17% 33% 9% 19% 32% 11% 22% 14% 8%
No 67% 49% 82% 66% 48% 83% 64% 73% 85%
Not sure 15% 18% 9% 16% 20% 5% 14% 13% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (513) (83) (181) (172) (71) (230) (271) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 17% * 17%
No 67% * 67%
Not sure 15% * 15%
Totals 99% * 99%
Unweighted N (513) (0) (513)
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18B. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... | could get vaccinated at my place of work

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 10% 16% 6% 17% 12% 6% 5% % 16% 12%
No 75% 69% 80% 67% 66% 84% 90% 80% 72% 66%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 16% 22% 10% 5% 13% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (512) (212) (300) (103) (160) (177) (72) (316) (88) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 10% 21% 5% 10% 16% 5% 10% 11% 9%
No 75% 68% 86% 74% 65% 90% 73% 81% 83%
Not sure 15% 11% 9% 16% 19% 4% 17% % 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (512) (82) (181) (172) (71) (230) (270) (120) (49)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 10% * 10%
No 75% * 75%
Not sure 15% * 15%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (512) (0) (512)
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18C. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... a nurse came to my house and offered to vaccinate me there

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 16% 20% 12% 23% 16% 11% 10% 12% 17% 26%
No 70% 64% 74% 62% 65% 78% 77% 75% 71% 53%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 11% 13% 13% 12% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (514) (212) (302) (103) (159) (180) (72) (321) (86) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 16% 33% % 15% 27% 8% 18% 16% 5%
No 70% 45% 86% 70% 58% 86% 68% 73% 81%
Not sure 15% 21% % 16% 15% 5% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (514) (82) (183) (172) (69) (232) (273) (120) (47)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 16% * 16%
No 70% * 70%
Not sure 15% * 15%
Totals 101% * 101%
Unweighted N (514) (0) (514)
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18D. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... it meant | was no longer required to wear a mask in public

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 16% 11% 20% 14% 9% 5% 12% 14% 19%
No 70% 68% 73% 62% 65% 78% 85% 76% 71% 54%
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 18% 21% 13% 9% 12% 15% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (212) (304) (103) (160) (181) (72) (321) (87) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 13% 21% 9% 15% 26% 10% 15% 13% 8%
No 70% 65% 81% 67% 49% 85% 70% 73% 86%
Not sure 16% 14% 10% 18% 25% 5% 16% 14% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (83) (183) (173) (71) (232) (274) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 13% * 13%
No 70% * 70%
Not sure 16% * 16%
Totals 99% * 99%
Unweighted N (516) (0) (516)
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18E. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... if my employer required me to be vaccinated to return to the workplace

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 23% 18% 29% 25% 13% % 15% 24% 35%
No 62% 56% 66% 50% 52% 72% 86% 70% 60% 38%
Not sure 18% 20% 16% 21% 22% 16% % 15% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (212) (303) (103) (160) (180) (72) (321) (87) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 20% 29% 15% 21% 30% 10% 21% 19% 20%
No 62% 60% 72% 59% 48% 82% 61% 71% 65%
Not sure 18% 11% 13% 19% 21% 8% 18% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (83) (183) (173) (71) (232) (273) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 20% * 20%
No 62% * 62%
Not sure 18% * 18%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (515) (0) (515)
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18F. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... it gave me easier access to things like travel, sports, entertainment and restaurants

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 15% 22% 10% 20% 19% 12% 4% 12% 16% 22%
No 72% 65% 7% 62% 65% 81% 89% 78% 74% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 18% 17% % % 11% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (516) (212) (304) (103) (160) (181) (72) (321) (87) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 15% 27% 9% 17% 33% 9% 17% 12% 17%
No 72% 62% 82% 69% 57% 85% 71% 78% 75%
Not sure 13% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (516) (83) (183) (173) (71) (232) (274) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 15% * 15%
No 72% * 72%
Not sure 13% * 13%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (516) (0) (516)

59



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

18G. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... | received something for free (like a beer or a gift card) in exchange

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 15% 20% 12% 23% 19% 9% 8% 12% 13% 31%
No 70% 62% 7% 59% 61% 82% 90% 75% 76% 51%
Not sure 14% 18% 11% 18% 20% 9% 2% 12% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (514) (211) (303) (103) (159) (180) (72) (319) (87) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 15% 33% 9% 14% 26% 9% 18% 14% 10%
No 70% 55% 83% 70% 59% 87% 70% 76% 82%
Not sure 14% 12% 8% 16% 15% 4% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (514) (83) (181) (173) (71) (230) (273) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 15% * 15%
No 70% * 70%
Not sure 14% * 14%
Totals 99% * 99%
Unweighted N (514) (0) (514)
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18H. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... | received $100 in exchange
| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...

Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 29% 17% 31% 23% 16% 12% 17% 23% 38%
No 65% 57% 71% 54% 56% 76% 85% 73% 65% 39%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 15% 21% 8% 2% 10% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (212) (304) (103) (160) (181) (72) (321) (87) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 47% 11% 20% 37% 13% 26% 18% 15%
No 65% 43% 79% 67% 46% 84% 61% 71% 78%
Not sure 13% 10% 10% 13% 17% 4% 14% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (83) (183) (173) (71) (232) (274) (120) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 22% * 22%
No 65% * 65%
Not sure 13% * 13%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (516) (0) (516)
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18l. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... | was entered into a lottery for a large cash prize

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 14% 18% 11% 14% 21% 9% 6% 11% 11% 24%
No 71% 65% 75% 61% 61% 80% 91% 77% 75% 49%
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 25% 17% 10% 2% 12% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (515) (211) (304) (103) (159) (181) (72) (321) (86) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 14% 36% 6% 12% 32% 8% 17% 14% 8%
No 71% 48% 83% 74% 53% 86% 67% 76% 82%
Not sure 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 5% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (515) (82) (183) (173) (70) (232) (274) (119) (48)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 14% * 14%
No 71% * 71%
Not sure 15% * 15%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (515) (0) (515)
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18J. More Likely to Get Vaccinated — ... COVID cases start to rise in my area

| would be more likely to get vaccinated if...
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 19% 23% 15% 22% 20% 16% 14% 15% 23% 26%
No 60% 60% 60% 53% 55% 68% 66% 68% 53% 42%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 25% 25% 15% 20% 16% 24% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (514) (212) (302) (103) (159) (180) (72) (320) (88) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 19% 38% 12% 16% 38% 12% 20% 17% 18%
No 60% 28% 7% 64% 34% 80% 57% 64% 74%
Not sure 22% 35% 12% 20% 29% 8% 23% 20% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (514) (83) (183) (172) (71) (233) (271) (120) (49)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 19% * 19%
No 60% * 60%
Not sure 22% * 22%
Totals 101% * 101%
Unweighted N (514) (0) (514)

67



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624 v
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

19. When Get Vaccinated
When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
As soon as it is available to me 7% 10% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 4% 10% 10%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 23% 25% 21% 28% 24% 20% 17% 20% 26% 33%
Never 50% 45% 54% 44% 45% 56% 63% 62% 34% 28%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 20% 23% 19% 15% 14% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (517) (213) (304) (103) (161) (181) (72) (321) (88) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
As soon as it is available to me 7% 20% 4% 5% 24% 6% % 7% 3%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 23% 35% 19% 23% 33% 14% 25% 21% 30%
Never 50% 28% 66% 50% 26% 69% 49% 54% 60%
Not sure 20% 17% 12% 22% 17% 11% 20% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (517) (83) (183) (174) (71) (233) (274) (120) (49)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

As soon as it is available to me 7% * 7%
| will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% * 23%
Never 50% * 50%
Not sure 20% * 20%
Totals 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (517) (0) (517)
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20. Unvaccinated Americans Allowed Same as Vaccinated Americans
Should unvaccinated Americans be allowed to do all the same things as vaccinated Americans?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 40% 37% 28% 45% 40% 36% 41% 32% 37%
No 46% 45% 48% 53% 40% 46% 49% 44% 47% 49%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15% 15% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (739) (852) (220) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 38% 18% 63% 40% 12% 70% 37% 39% 40%
No 46% 70% 23% 42% 76% 17% 46% 46% 52%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 17% 12% 13% 17% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (582) (397) (445) (668) (503) (664) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 38% 20% 64%
No 46% 64% 20%
Not sure 16% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,012) (574)
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21. Worst Behind Us

Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 54% 58% 51% 50% 50% 58% 57% 62% 33% 43%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 16% 16% 17% 26% 19% 12% 11% 10% 26% 31%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 24% 31% 30% 32% 28% 41% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (738) (849) (221) (415) (592) (359) (1,085) (200) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 54% 49% 70% 53% 46% 75% 47% 59% 73%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 16% 20% 8% 17% 16% 6% 23% 11% 6%
Not sure 29% 31% 21% 30% 38% 19% 30% 30% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (578) (398) (444) (663) (503) (665) (409) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is

already behind us 54% 55% 53%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still

yet to come 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 29% 29% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,010) (572)
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22. Pandemic Over in the U.S.
Is the COVID-19 pandemic over in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 22% 19% 17% 21% 23% 20% 23% 10% 22%
No 62% 59% 64% 64% 59% 62% 63% 59% 68% 62%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 21% 7% 39% 21% 5% 47% 17% 23% 29%
No 62% 80% 42% 62% 85% 33% 66% 58% 59%
Not sure 18% 13% 20% 17% 10% 20% 17% 19% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 21% 14% 31%
No 62% 73% 46%
Not sure 18% 13% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)

75



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

23. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 24% 22% 27% 25% 32% 20% 20% 15% 47% 38%
Most of the time 20% 20% 21% 31% 23% 17% 13% 16% 25% 29%
Some of the time 29% 29% 28% 25% 24% 33% 31% 34% 19% 18%
Never 27% 29% 25% 19% 21% 30% 36% 35% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 24% 32% 13% 24% 31% 8% 29% 19% 15%
Most of the time 20% 28% 10% 19% 25% 9% 24% 17% 18%
Some of the time 29% 32% 28% 28% 35% 27% 24% 35% 36%
Never 27% 8% 49% 29% 10% 55% 23% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Always 24% 24% 25%
Most of the time 20% 19% 23%
Some of the time 29% 35% 19%
Never 27% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)
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24. Masks Mandatory
Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 37% 44% 51% 46% 35% 33% 28% 63% 64%
No 60% 63% 56% 49% 54% 65% 67% 72% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (736) (851) (221) (415) (593) (358) (1,084) (201) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 40% 61% 17% 34% 58% 11% 45% 37% 33%
No 60% 39% 83% 66% 42% 89% 55% 63% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (581) (397) (443) (667) (502) (663) (414) (313)
Vaccination Status
Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 40% 44% 35%
No 60% 56% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(1,587) (1,009) (573)

Unweighted N
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25. Comfort Doing Activities

Which of the following activities would you personally feel comfortable doing right now? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 58% 56% 60% 42% 52% 66% 68% 69% 34% 39%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 30% 31% 29% 23% 29% 35% 31% 37% 13% 21%
Shaking hands 44% 51% 38% 35% 40% 49% 50% 52% 30% 28%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 66% 65% 66% 50% 57% 74% 78% 76% 45% 47%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 33% 34% 31% 23% 33% 36% 36% 40% 17% 22%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 59% 60% 58% 48% 55% 66% 65% 68% 45% 37%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 31% 36% 27% 24% 29% 37% 31% 39% 16% 16%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 39% 41% 37% 39% 36% 42% 37% 45% 28% 26%
Returning to the office 41% 46% 37% 31% 43% 49% 35% 48% 22% 28%
None of these 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 13% 12% 11% 27% 22%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 58% 56% 70% 56% 62% 76% 47% 65% 79%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 30% 12% 53% 32% 9% 64% 25% 35% 36%
Shaking hands 44% 29% 65% 45% 30% 73% 37% 50% 58%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 66% 66% 75% 66% 73% 80% 57% 74% 83%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 33% 13% 56% 35% 11% 66% 28% 38% 41%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 59% 51% 75% 61% 54% 83% 52% 64% 74%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 31% 16% 52% 33% 15% 60% 25% 34% 42%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 39% 29% 54% 39% 28% 59% 31% 42% 57%
Returning to the office 41% 31% 55% 44% 33% 63% 32% 48% 58%
None of these 15% 13% 9% 16% 13% 6% 19% 11% 3%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 58% 66% 46%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 30% 23% 41%
Shaking hands 44% 43% 46%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 66% 77% 49%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 33% 25% 44%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 59% 61% 56%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 31% 26% 38%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 39% 38% 40%
Returning to the office 41% 39% 44%
None of these 15% 8% 24%

Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

26. Favor Businesses Requiring Proof of Vaccine

Would you favor or oppose certain businesses requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from customers?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 43% 43% 43% 41% 39% 45% 47% 41% 44% 46%
Oppose 39% 43% 36% 34% 41% 42% 38% 44% 32% 33%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 26% 20% 13% 15% 15% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (738) (853) (221) (417) (593) (360) (1,086) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 43% 71% 21% 36% 75% 16% 43% 45% 50%
Oppose 39% 17% 67% 43% 12% 74% 40% 39% 40%
Not sure 18% 13% 12% 21% 13% 10% 18% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (582) (398) (444) (667) (503) (665) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 43% 62% 16%
Oppose 39% 23% 64%
Not sure 18% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,011) (575)
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27A. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Restaurants and bars requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for indoor dining or drinking

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 39% 38% 40% 38% 38% 39% 41% 34% 43% 52%
Oppose 45% 48% 43% 42% 43% 49% 47% 51% 36% 35%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 21% 20% 12% 12% 15% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (726) (847) (210) (415) (589) (359) (1,081) (194) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 39% 61% 19% 35% 66% 12% 39% 40% 41%
Oppose 45% 23% 73% 48% 18% 80% 46% 47% 47%
Not sure 16% 16% 8% 16% 16% 8% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (577) (397) (443) (662) (501) (651) (412) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 39% 54% 17%
Oppose 45% 32% 65%
Not sure 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (998) (570)
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27B. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Airlines requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for travel

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 56% 55% 56% 49% 52% 58% 62% 55% 54% 59%
Oppose 33% 36% 30% 30% 30% 36% 33% 37% 28% 26%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 21% 18% 6% 5% 9% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (725) (848) (209) (415) (590) (359) (1,080) (195) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 56% 79% 36% 52% 85% 29% 54% 61% 59%
Oppose 33% 12% 57% 34% 8% 66% 32% 32% 36%
Not sure 12% 8% 7% 14% 7% 5% 14% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,573) (578) (396) (442) (664) (500) (651) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 56% 75% 27%
Oppose 33% 18% 54%
Not sure 12% 7% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (999) (569)
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27C. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Schools requiring proof of COVID-19 from students

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 47% 48% 43% 44% 53% 48% 46% 47% 50%
Oppose 38% 39% 37% 36% 37% 38% 40% 42% 32% 34%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 21% 20% 9% 12% 13% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,568) (720) (848) (207) (414) (590) (357) (1,076) (194) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 48% 73% 26% 44% 80% 21% 45% 48% 56%
Oppose 38% 15% 64% 40% 8% 71% 40% 40% 34%
Not sure 14% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 15% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,568) (576) (397) (438) (663) (500) (646) (413) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 48% 65% 22%
Oppose 38% 22% 60%
Not sure 14% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (997) (566)
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27D. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Sports arenas requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination to attend games

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 49% 49% 44% 49% 51%
Oppose 38% 43% 34% 32% 37% 43% 39% 43% 31% 33%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 23% 20% 8% 12% 14% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (725) (846) (208) (415) (590) (358) (1,081) (193) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 47% 71% 25% 41% 75% 18% 47% 48% 49%
Oppose 38% 15% 65% 42% 11% 75% 38% 39% 41%
Not sure 15% 14% 10% 16% 14% 7% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (576) (395) (444) (662) (499) (650) (410) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 47% 66% 18%
Oppose 38% 23% 60%
Not sure 15% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,571) (997) (569)
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27E. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Venues such as a movie theaters or concert halls requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination

to attend shows
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 44% 46% 44% 41% 46% 50% 43% 44% 48%
Oppose 41% 43% 39% 38% 39% 44% 40% 44% 36% 3%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 18% 20% 10% 10% 13% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,570) (723) (847) (207) (413) (591) (359) (1,078) (194) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 68% 23% 42% 74% 19% 45% 47% 48%
Oppose 41% 18% 69% 42% 12% 7% 40% 43% 42%
Not sure 14% 13% % 16% 14% 5% 16% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (577) (396) (440) (662) (500) (649) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 45% 64% 18%
Oppose 41% 25% 63%
Not sure 14% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (998) (567)
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27F. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Companies requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for employees to return to the work-

place
Which of the following would you favor?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 47% 46% 48% 41% 42% 49% 53% 45% 47% 48%
Oppose 39% 41% 3% 37% 37% 41% 38% 42% 33% 36%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 22% 20% 10% 9% 13% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (725) (847) (208) (415) (590) (359) (1,079) (195) (149)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 47% 71% 25% 42% 80% 21% 44% 50% 53%
Oppose 39% 15% 65% 43% 9% 71% 39% 39% 38%
Not sure 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 8% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (577) (397) (441) (663) (501) (649) (412) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 47% 67% 18%
Oppose 39% 22% 62%
Not sure 15% 11% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (998) (569)
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27G. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Governments requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for international travelers
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 62% 61% 52% 58% 65% 68% 61% 61% 59%
Oppose 27% 28% 26% 27% 27% 29% 25% 30% 23% 24%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 16% 6% 7% 9% 16% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (726) (846) (209) (416) (589) (358) (1,081) (194) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 83% 42% 59% 89% 38% 59% 66% 66%
Oppose 27% 10% 47% 28% 5% 54% 27% 28% 27%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 13% 6% 8% 14% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,572) (575) (397) (443) (662) (501) (650) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 61% 81% 33%
Oppose 27% 13% 47%
Not sure 11% 6% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,572) (997) (570)
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27H. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Stores requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from shoppers

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 30% 27% 32% 40%
Oppose 50% 53% 48% 45% 47% 55% 53% 56% 43% 42%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 24% 23% 15% 17% 17% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,572) (725) (847) (209) (415) (589) (359) (1,080) (194) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 30% 46% 17% 26% 52% 11% 33% 29% 32%
Oppose 50% 29% 76% 53% 25% 83% 49% 53% 52%
Not sure 19% 25% 7% 21% 23% 7% 19% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (577) (395) (443) (663) (500) (650) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 30% 43% 13%
Oppose 50% 38% 68%
Not sure 19% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (999) (568)
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28. Support Vaccine Passport

A vaccine pass or passport is documentation proving that you have been vaccinated against COVID-19. Overall, do you support or oppose having vaccine
passports so that people can prove they are vaccinated?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 50% 50% 50% 48% 49% 50% 52% 48% 49% 53%
Oppose 36% 39% 33% 30% 35% 40% 37% 39% 29% 31%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 21% 16% 10% 11% 12% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 50% 75% 28% 45% 80% 21% 49% 49% 58%
Oppose 36% 12% 62% 39% 9% 70% 36% 36% 36%
Not sure 14% 13% 9% 15% 11% 8% 16% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Support 50% 68% 24%
Oppose 36% 21% 58%
Not sure 14% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)
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29. Business Right to Require Masks

Which comes closest to your view on businesses and masks?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Businesses should have the right to
require masks of all customers 64% 63% 65% 55% 60% 67% 72% 64% 67% 61%
Businesses should not have the right
to require masks of all customers 24% 26% 23% 27% 24% 25% 20% 27% 19% 23%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 17% 16% 7% 8% 9% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (738) (851) (220) (416) (593) (360) (1,087) (199) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Businesses should have the right to
require masks of all customers 64% 83% 46% 63% 88% 46% 62% 65% 75%
Businesses should not have the right
to require masks of all customers 24% 10% 43% 24% 7% 45% 25% 25% 21%
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 12% 5% 9% 13% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (580) (397) (445) (666) (503) (664) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Businesses should have the right to

require masks of all customers 64% 78% 43%
Businesses should not have the right

to require masks of all customers 24% 15% 38%
Not sure 12% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,011) (573)
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30. Giving Customers Choice

Some businesses are giving customers a choice. If you show proof of vaccination, you don’t have to wear a mask. Otherwise you have to mask up. Do you

support or oppose this practice?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 53% 53% 53% 51% 48% 57% 55% 52% 53% 52%
Oppose 32% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 31% 34% 25% 33%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 19% 19% 11% 13% 13% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (738) (853) (220) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 53% 72% 37% 52% 79% 34% 49% 56% 63%
Oppose 32% 16% 51% 32% 10% 56% 33% 33% 30%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 16% 11% 10% 18% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (582) (398) (444) (668) (503) (664) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Support 53% 71% 27%
Oppose 32% 17% 54%
Not sure 15% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,011) (575)
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31. California Digital Vaccine Card

California recently introduced a digital version of the paper vaccination card that customers can keep on their phones and show to businesses that require

it. Do you support or oppose this practice?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 54% 54% 55% 58% 54% 53% 53% 52% 58% 59%
Oppose 29% 30% 28% 22% 27% 33% 31% 33% 19% 23%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 21% 19% 14% 16% 16% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (736) (850) (220) (415) (591) (360) (1,082) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 54% 80% 33% 51% 84% 27% 52% 55% 63%
Oppose 29% 9% 51% 31% 6% 59% 28% 30% 29%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 18% 11% 15% 19% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (581) (395) (443) (666) (502) (662) (411) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Support 54% 73% 27%
Oppose 29% 15% 49%
Not sure 17% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,009) (572)

107



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

32. Children Vaccinated for School

Public schools require students to be vaccinated against various diseases, including measles. If and when the COVID-19 vaccines are fully approved for use

in minors, should public schools require students to be vaccinated against COVID-197?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 56% 50% 47% 52% 56% 54% 52% 53% 54%
No 30% 27% 32% 34% 26% 30% 29% 32% 26% 25%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 19% 22% 14% 17% 15% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (736) (852) (220) (415) (594) (359) (1,084) (200) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 53% 78% 31% 48% 85% 29% 49% 52% 67%
No 30% 9% 51% 34% 6% 55% 31% 32% 24%
Not sure 18% 13% 17% 18% 9% 16% 20% 16% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (581) (396) (444) (666) (502) (663) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 53% 2% 25%
No 30% 14% 52%
Not sure 18% 14% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,009) (574)
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33. Vaccinate Children
If and when the COVID-19 vaccines are fully approved for use in minors, do you plan to vaccinate your children against COVID-19?

Among parents of children under 18
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 58% 43% 48% 50% 50% * 42% 39% 65%
No 30% 25% 34% 41% 28% 27% * 35% 41% 15%
Not sure 21% 17% 23% 11% 22% 23% * 23% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (365) (151) (214) (40) (211) (106) (8) (211) (56) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 49% 67% 29% 3% 79% 26% 47% 49% 56%
No 30% 21% 46% 35% 9% 49% 31% 27% 32%
Not sure 21% 11% 25% 28% 12% 25% 22% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (365) (140) (67) (113) (158) (104) (144) (105) (93)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 49% 78% 19%
No 30% 8% 54%
Not sure 21% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (365) (208) (154)
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34. When Vaccinate Children
The FDA just authorized the Pfizer vaccine for children ages 12 to 15 under the same emergency use rule that makes all COVID-19 vaccines available to

adults. When do you plan to get your children vaccinated?
Among parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

As soon as it is available to them 27% 31% 25% 15% 26% 39% * 29% 20% 23%
As soon as the FDA fully approves the

vaccine 16% 18% 15% 32% 15% % * 12% 14% 29%
| will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 27% 20% 14% 27% 20% * 21% 29% 25%
Never 20% 11% 27% 33% 18% 18% * 22% 31% 8%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 6% 14% 16% * 15% 6% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (364) (151) (213) (40) (212) (104) (8) (211) (56) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

As soon as it is available to them 27% 42% 14% 22% 53% 13% 22% 26% 39%
As soon as the FDA fully approves the

vaccine 16% 16% 11% 13% 18% 11% 19% 21% 7%
| will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 25% 30% 25% 17% 25% 23% 21% 31%
Never 20% 8% 36% 25% 6% 35% 20% 20% 16%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 16% 6% 16% 16% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (364) (141) (65) (113) (158) (102) (143) (106) (94)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

As soon as it is available to them 27% 47% 7%
As soon as the FDA fully approves the

vaccine 16% 25% 6%
| will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 16% 30%
Never 20% 3% 38%
Not sure 13% 9% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (364) (207) (156)
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35. Fauci Job Rating
How would you rate the way Dr. Anthony Fauci is handling the COVID-19 crisis?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 22% 20% 25% 13% 19% 29% 26% 22% 32% 17%
Good 22% 25% 20% 25% 27% 21% 17% 21% 25% 28%
Fair 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 7%
Poor 29% 34% 24% 16% 22% 34% 42% 36% 12% 21%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 33% 22% 8% 3% 12% 17% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (739) (852) (221) (417) (593) (360) (1,086) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Excellent 22% 48% 6% 15% 52% 4% 20% 21% 33%
Good 22% 33% 14% 23% 32% 9% 22% 27% 21%
Fair 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Poor 29% 1% 59% 35% 2% 73% 28% 30% 30%
Not sure 15% 9% 11% 17% 7% 6% 19% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (582) (397) (445) (668) (502) (665) (414) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Excellent 22% 32% 8%
Good 22% 27% 16%
Fair 11% 9% 12%
Poor 29% 22% 39%
Not sure 15% 9% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,591) (1,011) (575)
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36. Fauci Helped or Hurt America
Which comes closest to your view of Dr. Anthony Fauci’s impact during the pandemic?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fauci helped America more than he
hurt America 47% 46% 47% 42% 45% 52% 45% 44% 57% 46%
Fauci hurt America more than helped
America 31% 35% 28% 19% 25% 35% 44% 38% 16% 21%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 39% 30% 13% 11% 18% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (736) (850) (220) (416) (592) (358) (1,082) (201) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Fauci helped America more than he
hurt America 47% 81% 19% 41% 85% 12% 43% 49% 56%
Fauci hurt America more than helped
America 31% 5% 64% 34% 5% 76% 28% 35% 34%
Not sure 22% 13% 17% 25% 10% 12% 28% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,586) (581) (394) (445) (667) (500) (660) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Fauci helped America more than he

hurt America 47% 63% 23%
Fauci hurt America more than helped

America 31% 24% 42%
Not sure 22% 14% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,008) (573)
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37. Approve of State Handling COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the governor of your state is handling the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 23% 25% 11% 19% 28% 36% 27% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 31% 37% 32% 27% 32% 31% 32% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 10% 15% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 19% 15% 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 26%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 21% 16% 6% 2% 7% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (737) (852) (220) (416) (593) (360) (1,086) (201) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 24% 29% 29% 19% 34% 27% 21% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve 31% 36% 29% 30% 32% 26% 31% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 18% 11% 13% 16% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 20% 16% 24% 22% 19% 30% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 10% 5% 4% 14% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (581) (398) (444) (667) (503) (662) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Strongly approve 24% 31% 14%
Somewhat approve 31% 33% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 20% 19% 23%
Not sure 10% 6% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 101%

(1,589) (1,010) (574)

Unweighted N
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38. Origins of COVID-19

There has been some debate recently about the origins of the Sars-CoV-2 coronavirus. Which best describes how the pandemic began?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The virus leapt naturally from animals
to humans somewhere in China 18% 20% 16% 31% 17% 14% 12% 14% 19% 29%
The virus escaped from a lab
somewhere in China 46% 49% 44% 31% 43% 51% 59% 54% 28% 38%
Not sure 36% 31% 40% 38% 40% 35% 29% 32% 53% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (735) (850) (220) (414) (592) (359) (1,082) (200) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The virus leapt naturally from animals
to humans somewhere in China 18% 32% 5% 13% 31% 3% 17% 18% 22%
The virus escaped from a lab
somewhere in China 46% 25% 79% 46% 21% 84% 46% 48% 43%
Not sure 36% 43% 16% 41% 48% 13% 36% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (581) (396) (441) (666) (501) (660) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

The virus leapt naturally from animals

to humans somewhere in China 18% 22% 11%
The virus escaped from a lab

somewhere in China 46% 41% 55%
Not sure 36% 3% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,009) (571)
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39. Fair or Stolen

Which comes closer to your view about who won the presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden won fair and square 57% 56% 57% 61% 61% 56% 48% 51% 7% 61%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 28% 28% 27% 16% 21% 32% 38% 33% 10% 23%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 23% 19% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (736) (852) (219) (417) (594) (358) (1,085) (200) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden won fair and square 57% 92% 18% 53% 95% 12% 57% 54% 64%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 28% 3% 68% 24% 2% 71% 26% 31% 28%
Not sure 16% 5% 14% 23% 2% 17% 18% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (582) (395) (445) (668) (501) (661) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Joe Biden won fair and square 5% 70% 37%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 28% 20% 38%
Not sure 16% 10% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,009) (574)
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40. Attack Justified

Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was justified or not justified?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Justified 10% 13% % 12% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 15%
Not justified 71% 71% 71% 60% 68% 76% 75% 72% 4% 63%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 28% 21% 15% 16% 18% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (734) (848) (217) (417) (588) (360) (1,085) (196) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Justified 10% 5% 15% 11% 5% 17% 11% 7% 11%
Not justified 71% 87% 58% 70% 90% 56% 68% 75% 78%
Not sure 19% 7% 26% 19% 5% 27% 21% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (580) (393) (445) (667) (499) (661) (410) (315)
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Vaccination Status
Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Justified 10% 8% 13%

Not justified 71% 83% 53%

Not sure 19% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,007) (571)
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41. View of Investigations of January 6

Which comes closest to your view about investigations into the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
We still need to find out the truth of
what happened 56% 54% 57% 50% 50% 58% 63% 53% 63% 55%
There have been enough
investigations already 28% 33% 24% 23% 27% 31% 31% 33% 15% 25%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 28% 23% 11% 6% 14% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (736) (852) (220) (416) (592) (360) (1,085) (200) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
We still need to find out the truth of
what happened 56% 81% 37% 45% 84% 35% 55% 56% 61%
There have been enough
investigations already 28% 10% 49% 37% 8% 54% 26% 32% 30%
Not sure 16% 9% 14% 18% 8% 11% 18% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (581) (396) (445) (668) (503) (663) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

We still need to find out the truth of

what happened 56% 65% 42%
There have been enough

investigations already 28% 25% 32%
Not sure 16% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,008) (575)
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42A. Blame for January 6 — President Donald Trump
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 45% 42% 47% 41% 42% 50% 43% 41% 58% 44%
Some 13% 16% 10% 24% 15% 8% 9% 12% 15% 14%
Not much 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 4% 12%
Not at all 22% 23% 21% 9% 17% 26% 31% 27% 10% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 16% 15% 5% 4% 7% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (734) (848) (220) (414) (589) (359) (1,080) (199) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 45% 76% 10% 41% 87% 5% 43% 44% 50%
Some 13% 11% 13% 16% 6% 11% 14% 11% 16%
Not much 11% 6% 21% 11% 2% 21% 11% 12% 14%
Not at all 22% 2% 50% 21% 2% 58% 20% 27% 20%
Not sure 9% 5% 6% 11% 3% 6% 13% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (579) (397) (441) (666) (500) (657) (413) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A great deal 45% 58% 26%
Some 13% 12% 14%
Not much 11% 10% 13%
Not at all 22% 16% 30%
Not sure 9% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,006) (571)
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42B. Blame for January 6 — Republicans who claimed the election had been stolen
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 43% 40% 47% 45% 42% 46% 40% 41% 58% 39%
Some 18% 21% 16% 16% 22% 17% 20% 19% 13% 20%
Not much 12% 15% 9% 16% 8% 9% 15% 13% 3% 12%
Not at all 15% 16% 14% 6% 11% 21% 21% 17% 11% 12%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 18% 18% 7% 5% 9% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (734) (842) (218) (415) (586) (357) (1,078) (195) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 43% 71% 14% 42% 81% 10% 42% 42% 48%
Some 18% 14% 25% 19% 10% 22% 21% 17% 20%
Not much 12% 5% 21% 13% 1% 20% 11% 13% 14%
Not at all 15% 4% 32% 13% 4% 39% 13% 18% 17%
Not sure 11% 7% 9% 12% 4% 9% 13% 10% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (576) (396) (441) (664) (499) (652) (413) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A great deal 43% 55% 26%
Some 18% 17% 20%
Not much 12% 9% 15%
Not at all 15% 11% 21%
Not sure 11% 7% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (1,001) (570)
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42C. Blame for January 6 — Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 51% 49% 53% 50% 52% 55% 45% 49% 69% 42%
Some 19% 24% 14% 23% 19% 15% 19% 19% 12% 23%
Not much 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 14% 10% 3% 7%
Not at all 11% 11% 12% 6% 9% 14% 16% 14% 6% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 17% 12% 6% 6% 8% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (732) (845) (219) (412) (589) (357) (1,080) (197) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 51% 80% 18% 52% 88% 13% 51% 49% 59%
Some 19% 9% 29% 20% 7% 30% 18% 19% 21%
Not much 9% 4% 19% 8% 2% 19% 9% 10% 8%
Not at all 11% 2% 25% 10% 1% 32% 10% 15% 11%
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 10% 2% % 12% % 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (577) (396) (440) (666) (501) (654) (412) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A great deal 51% 63% 34%
Some 19% 17% 22%
Not much 9% 7% 11%
Not at all 11% 7% 18%
Not sure 10% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (1,003) (569)
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42D. Blame for January 6 — Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 26% 28% 25% 18% 20% 29% 38% 31% 12% 24%
Some 17% 20% 14% 21% 18% 15% 15% 16% 12% 27%
Not much 10% 12% 9% 14% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10% 13%
Not at all 34% 32% 36% 31% 34% 38% 30% 34% 47% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 17% 16% 10% 8% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,576) (731) (845) (220) (413) (584) (359) (1,077) (195) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 26% 7% 57% 22% 5% 59% 26% 29% 26%
Some 17% 12% 24% 18% 7% 24% 19% 16% 13%
Not much 10% 12% 5% 13% 7% 5% 11% 10% 11%
Not at all 34% 61% 6% 32% 74% 3% 30% 34% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 15% 7% 8% 15% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,576) (575) (394) (441) (664) (498) (654) (412) (312)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A great deal 26% 22% 32%
Some 17% 14% 21%
Not much 10% 9% 11%
Not at all 34% 45% 17%
Not sure 13% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (1,002) (569)
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42E. Blame for January 6 — Undercover FBI operatives trying to make Trump look bad

How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 19% 20% 18% 13% 14% 20% 27% 21% 8% 19%
Some 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Not much 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Not at all 36% 36% 3% 30% 37% 42% 34% 3% 47% 28%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 24% 21% 15% 15% 17% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (733) (847) (218) (415) (589) (358) (1,080) (198) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 19% 4% 41% 14% 3% 44% 18% 22% 15%
Some 17% 9% 27% 17% 5% 25% 18% 15% 15%
Not much 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Not at all 36% 64% 9% 36% 73% 8% 31% 38% 53%
Not sure 18% 13% 14% 21% 11% 17% 20% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,580) (579) (394) (442) (666) (497) (657) (412) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A great deal 19% 15% 24%
Some 17% 13% 22%
Not much 10% 9% 11%
Not at all 36% 49% 19%
Not sure 18% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,005) (570)
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43. View of Democratic Party

Which comes closest to your view about the Democratic Party?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too moderate 20% 23% 16% 33% 23% 16% 9% 17% 15% 29%
Too liberal 47% 52% 43% 34% 39% 51% 62% 54% 31% 39%
About right 33% 25% 41% 33% 37% 33% 29% 29% 54% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (730) (844) (212) (409) (593) (360) (1,083) (196) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too moderate 20% 28% 5% 20% 31% 6% 20% 18% 21%
Too liberal 47% 16% 84% 54% 17% 91% 43% 55% 48%
About right 33% 56% 10% 27% 52% 4% 37% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (580) (396) (440) (667) (500) (655) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Too moderate 20% 21% 17%
Too liberal 47% 44% 53%
About right 33% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (1,001) (568)
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44. View of Republican Party

Which comes closest to your view about the Republican Party?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too moderate 21% 26% 17% 23% 18% 21% 23% 20% 16% 31%
Too conservative 49% 49% 49% 47% 50% 52% 42% 46% 60% 44%
About right 30% 26% 34% 29% 31% 27% 36% 33% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (728) (840) (211) (407) (590) (360) (1,080) (195) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too moderate 21% 12% 28% 23% 8% 37% 22% 19% 20%
Too conservative 49% 7% 16% 50% 84% 15% 46% 50% 59%
About right 30% 10% 55% 28% 8% 48% 32% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,568) (578) (397) (436) (662) (502) (651) (409) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Too moderate 21% 16% 30%
Too conservative 49% 61% 30%
About right 30% 24% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (1,001) (562)
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45. Trump Run in 2024

Should President Trump run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 29% 25% 23% 23% 29% 31% 32% 12% 19%
No 60% 56% 63% 61% 62% 60% 54% 55% 73% 61%
Not sure 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 11% 15% 13% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (737) (850) (218) (415) (594) (360) (1,083) (200) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 26% 4% 60% 22% 3% 59% 29% 29% 18%
No 60% 90% 22% 62% 94% 19% 58% 57% 66%
Not sure 14% 6% 17% 16% 3% 22% 12% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (580) (398) (443) (668) (503) (661) (414) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 26% 19% 37%
No 60% 70% 43%
Not sure 14% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,011) (571)
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46. Trump vs. Biden 2024

If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 47% 42% 51% 49% 50% 46% 42% 41% 66% 53%
Donald Trump 35% 38% 33% 24% 28% 39% 49% 44% 12% 24%
Not sure 18% 20% 16% 28% 23% 14% 9% 15% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (739) (850) (221) (416) (593) (359) (1,086) (199) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 47% 91% 6% 39% 94% 3% 47% 45% 54%
Donald Trump 35% 2% 84% 33% 1% 90% 34% 40% 34%
Not sure 18% 7% 10% 28% 5% % 19% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (580) (398) (444) (666) (502) (663) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Joe Biden 47% 60% 27%
Donald Trump 35% 27% 48%
Not sure 18% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,011) (573)
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47. Bigger Election Problem

Which is a bigger problem in U.S. elections?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
People voting who shouldn’t be
allowed to vote 38% 43% 33% 28% 31% 40% 53% 44% 18% 36%
People who should be allowed to vote
not being allowed to vote 43% 41% 45% 48% 43% 44% 38% 39% 60% 43%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 24% 27% 16% 9% 17% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (735) (851) (218) (414) (594) (360) (1,084) (200) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
People voting who shouldn’t be
allowed to vote 38% 10% 77% 40% 9% 86% 36% 41% 37%
People who should be allowed to vote
not being allowed to vote 43% 75% 11% 37% 82% 5% 40% 43% 52%
Not sure 19% 15% 12% 23% 9% 8% 23% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (581) (397) (444) (667) (502) (662) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

People voting who shouldn’t be

allowed to vote 38% 32% 46%
People who should be allowed to vote

not being allowed to vote 43% 55% 27%
Not sure 19% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,007) (574)
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48A. Election Law Policies — Making Election Day a national holiday so people have time off from work to vote

Do you favor or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 60% 62% 62% 64% 61% 57% 60% 63% 59%
Oppose 21% 26% 17% 13% 13% 27% 29% 24% 13% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 25% 23% 12% 13% 15% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (732) (851) (219) (413) (591) (360) (1,083) (198) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 77% 46% 60% 82% 46% 60% 62% 68%
Oppose 21% 10% 37% 21% 10% 38% 21% 22% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 17% 19% 9% 16% 19% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (580) (397) (442) (666) (501) (659) (412) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 61% 67% 52%
Oppose 21% 20% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,010) (568)

149



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624

June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

48B. Election Law Policies — Banning partisan gerrymandering, the practice by which politicians redraw congressional districts to help their own

party win
Do you favor or oppose the following?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 50% 42% 42% 39% 53% 46% 50% 45% 30%
Oppose 28% 29% 27% 22% 27% 28% 35% 27% 27% 36%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 36% 34% 19% 19% 23% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (735) (847) (219) (416) (588) (359) (1,083) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 46% 59% 33% 48% 68% 36% 39% 51% 60%
Oppose 28% 24% 38% 25% 20% 39% 31% 29% 24%
Not sure 26% 18% 29% 27% 12% 26% 30% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (579) (396) (444) (666) (501) (659) (413) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 46% 56% 31%
Oppose 28% 25% 32%
Not sure 26% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,006) (571)
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48C. Election Law Policies — Require at least 15 consecutive days of early voting in federal elections

Do you favor or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 50% 52% 48% 48% 54% 53% 51% 58% 48%
Oppose 21% 27% 17% 17% 16% 24% 29% 25% 11% 18%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 36% 36% 22% 18% 24% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (734) (850) (217) (415) (593) (359) (1,083) (200) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 75% 34% 45% 80% 30% 50% 54% 59%
Oppose 21% 6% 41% 23% 5% 48% 19% 26% 24%
Not sure 27% 19% 24% 32% 16% 22% 31% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,584) (581) (397) (443) (668) (503) (659) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 51% 62% 36%
Oppose 21% 18% 26%
Not sure 27% 20% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,009) (570)
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48D. Election Law Policies — Require voters to show some form of identification before casting a ballot, including a utility bill with their name

and address on it
Do you favor or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 64% 67% 62% 48% 54% 71% 80% 69% 54% 55%
Oppose 19% 19% 19% 27% 24% 15% 13% 17% 22% 27%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 25% 22% 14% % 14% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (733) (850) (218) (414) (598) (358) (1,083) (198) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 64% 51% 84% 65% 49% 89% 63% 69% 68%
Oppose 19% 31% 7% 16% 31% 5% 19% 19% 22%
Not sure 17% 17% 9% 19% 20% 6% 17% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (578) (398) (444) (665) (503) (658) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 64% 64% 65%
Oppose 19% 22% 15%
Not sure 17% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,006) (572)
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48E. Election Law Policies — Block new election laws enacted by state or local governments with a history of racist election practices until those

laws are approved by federal courts or the Department of Justice

Do you favor or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 45% 45% 43% 41% 51% 43% 42% 62% 40%
Oppose 25% 33% 17% 22% 21% 25% 32% 27% 13% 25%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 36% 37% 24% 25% 30% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (733) (847) (215) (416) (590) (359) (1,082) (196) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 67% 22% 43% 75% 20% 45% 45% 50%
Oppose 25% 12% 42% 25% 8% 50% 22% 24% 35%
Not sure 30% 21% 36% 32% 17% 31% 33% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (578) (396) (444) (665) (503) (657) (412) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 45% 54% 32%
Oppose 25% 22% 28%
Not sure 30% 24% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,002) (573)
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48F. Election Law Policies — Allow states to purge ineligible voters from their rolls using state and federal documents

Do you favor or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 47% 53% 42% 35% 39% 52% 61% 54% 34% 34%
Oppose 20% 22% 18% 19% 26% 19% 13% 17% 27% 25%
Not sure 33% 25% 40% 45% 35% 29% 26% 29% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (732) (847) (216) (415) (590) (358) (1,081) (195) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 47% 30% 76% 49% 26% 84% 44% 52% 55%
Oppose 20% 32% 8% 17% 35% 5% 20% 20% 21%
Not sure 33% 39% 16% 34% 39% 11% 36% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (576) (397) (443) (664) (501) (658) (412) (311)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 47% 45% 51%
Oppose 20% 24% 14%
Not sure 33% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (1,002) (572)
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49. Omnibus Election Bill

If a bill that included all of these voting reforms came before Congress, would you favor or oppose it?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 49% 48% 47% 43% 52% 49% 49% 50% 46%
Oppose 15% 21% 9% 13% 14% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Not sure 37% 31% 43% 40% 44% 33% 33% 36% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,584) (736) (848) (218) (414) (592) (360) (1,084) (199) (152)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 48% 66% 37% 46% 69% 36% 46% 56% 52%
Oppose 15% 9% 22% 15% 8% 26% 14% 15% 19%
Not sure 37% 25% 41% 39% 23% 38% 40% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (580) (396) (443) (666) (500) (661) (412) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 48% 58% 34%
Oppose 15% 12% 19%
Not sure 37% 31% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,008) (571)
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50. Filibuster Omnibus Election Bill

What if that bill couldn’t get enough votes in the Senate (60) to overcome a filibuster? Would you favor or oppose finding a way to pass it with a simple

majority vote?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 41% 41% 42% 38% 36% 48% 39% 40% 51% 40%
Oppose 24% 34% 15% 19% 20% 24% 35% 27% 10% 25%
Not sure 34% 25% 43% 42% 44% 28% 26% 32% 39% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (738) (848) (220) (415) (593) (358) (1,083) (200) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 41% 66% 22% 36% 69% 18% 40% 44% 49%
Oppose 24% 9% 41% 27% 8% 52% 20% 26% 35%
Not sure 34% 25% 36% 36% 23% 30% 41% 29% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (580) (397) (444) (667) (501) (663) (412) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 41% 50% 28%
Oppose 24% 22% 28%
Not sure 34% 28% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,010) (571)
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51. Know About Filibuster

How much do you know about how the filibuster works?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 33% 45% 23% 19% 23% 43% 44% 40% 21% 15%
Heard about it, but unsure about
exactly how it works 44% 38% 50% 46% 44% 42% 45% 43% 45% 49%
Nothing 22% 17% 28% 35% 33% 15% 11% 16% 34% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (738) (851) (220) (416) (593) (360) (1,087) (201) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A lot 33% 35% 36% 35% 43% 47% 24% 35% 59%
Heard about it, but unsure about
exactly how it works 44% 47% 47% 43% 46% 43% 46% 48% 33%
Nothing 22% 19% 17% 23% 11% 11% 30% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (582) (398) (444) (667) (503) (664) (414) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
A lot 33% 40% 24%
Heard about it, but unsure about
exactly how it works 44% 44% 45%
Nothing 22% 17% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,010) (574)
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52. Favor Ending Filibuster

Would you favor or oppose ending the legislative filibuster and allowing the U.S. Senate to pass all bills on a simple majority vote?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 33% 36% 30% 31% 27% 39% 32% 35% 38% 21%
Oppose 30% 39% 21% 19% 25% 31% 43% 33% 12% 30%
Not sure 38% 25% 49% 50% 48% 30% 25% 31% 50% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (737) (850) (217) (416) (594) (360) (1,085) (200) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 33% 51% 16% 31% 60% 12% 33% 34% 41%
Oppose 30% 11% 53% 33% 9% 66% 24% 34% 39%
Not sure 38% 38% 31% 36% 31% 23% 43% 32% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (581) (397) (444) (667) (503) (661) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 33% 41% 21%
Oppose 30% 27% 34%
Not sure 38% 32% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,011) (571)
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53A. Support for Filibuster Reform — Make it harder to threaten to filibuster, so senators cannot block legislation with a threat alone
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following

ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 35% 35% 36% 66% 30% 31% 32% 31% * 47%
Oppose 45% 49% 37% 18% 39% 53% 49% 49% * 31%
Not sure 20% 16% 27% 17% 31% 16% 19% 20% * 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101%
Unweighted N (465) (285) (180) (37) (90) (176) (162) (346) (27) (45)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 35% 50% 32% 37% 59% 27% 37% 37% 26%
Oppose 45% 30% 50% 42% 33% 55% 45% 39% 58%
Not sure 20% 20% 18% 21% 7% 19% 18% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (465) (49) (224) (153) (54) (335) (156) (139) (109)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 35% 38% 31%
Oppose 45% 45% 45%
Not sure 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (243) (219)
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53B. Support for Filibuster Reform — Require Senators who want to block legislation to actually hold the floor of the Senate by speaking in

person
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following
ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 62% 61% 65% 48% 58% 66% 66% 66% * 51%
Oppose 21% 27% 11% 27% 19% 23% 18% 18% * 31%
Not sure 17% 12% 25% 24% 23% 11% 16% 16% * 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (464) (285) (179) (37) (89) (176) (162) (345) (27) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 62% 57% 64% 62% 68% 67% 64% 63% 62%
Oppose 21% 25% 20% 20% 23% 20% 18% 22% 25%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 18% 9% 13% 18% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (464) (49) (224) (152) (53) (335) (156) (139) (109)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 62% 63% 61%
Oppose 21% 23% 18%
Not sure 17% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (464) (242) (219)
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53C. Support for Filibuster Reform — End the filibuster for certain kinds of legislation, such as bills that safeguard voting rights
The filibuster has been reformed many times in U.S. history. Would you favor or oppose further reforming the legislative filibuster in any of the following

ways?
Among those who oppose ending the filibuster
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 16% 13% 21% 29% 29% 10% 11% 9% * 40%
Oppose 69% 78% 55% 54% 55% 7% 76% 76% * 50%
Not sure 14% 9% 24% 17% 16% 14% 14% 15% * 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (465) (285) (180) (37) (90) (176) (162) (346) (27) (45)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 16% 57% 8% 16% 43% 6% 23% 13% 7%
Oppose 69% 33% 7% 70% 45% 82% 64% 69% 82%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (49) (224) (153) (54) (335) (156) (139) (109)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 16% 16% 17%
Oppose 69% 71% 66%
Not sure 14% 13% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (243) (219)
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54. Biden Infrastructure Bill

President Biden initially proposed about $4 trillion in spending to rebuild roads, bridges and other traditional infrastructure with an eye toward fighting climate
change while also supporting working families with childcare subsidies, national paid family leave and universal pre-K. Do you favor or oppose this plan?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 50% 49% 51% 55% 52% 51% 40% 46% 64% 51%
Oppose 32% 39% 25% 18% 24% 35% 49% 38% 11% 29%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 27% 24% 14% 11% 16% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 50% 84% 17% 46% 84% 11% 51% 48% 53%
Oppose 32% 6% 67% 32% 7% 78% 26% 3% 41%
Not sure 18% 10% 15% 21% 9% 11% 23% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 50% 59% 36%
Oppose 32% 28% 37%
Not sure 18% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)
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55. Compromise Infrastructure Bill

A group of 10 Republican and Democratic senators recently put forward a compromise infrastructure plan that would solely rebuild roads, bridges and other
traditional infrastructure and cost $1.2 trillion. Do you favor or oppose this plan?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 56% 47% 42% 45% 56% 60% 53% 50% 47%
Oppose 17% 21% 14% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 14% 17%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 40% 37% 26% 26% 29% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (734) (852) (217) (416) (594) (359) (1,085) (200) (152)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 48% 60% 54% 49% 62% 50% 55% 57%
Oppose 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 32% 34% 23% 29% 33% 18% 34% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (581) (397) (444) (667) (502) (660) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 51% 55% 46%
Oppose 17% 17% 17%
Not sure 32% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,008) (573)
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56. Pay for Infrastructure Bill

How would you prefer to pay for these proposals? Select all that apply

Asked of those who favor at least one of the infrastructure proposals

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Raising taxes on corporations and

Americans making more than

$400,000 59% 56% 63% 57% 62% 61% 56% 58% 63% 55%
Closing loopholes that allow

multinational corporations to avoid

paying U.S. taxes 70% 70% 70% 64% 63% 75% 74% 74% 67% 55%
Requiring Americans who benefit from

the proposals to pay "user fees"

such as gas taxes 15% 20% 10% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 11% 18%
Repurposing money set aside for

COVID-19 relief 29% 33% 24% 29% 26% 28% 32% 32% 21% 22%
None of these 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% %
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 13% 9% 4% 5% 6% 12% 10%
Unweighted N (1,212) (580) (632) (152) (304) (473) (283) (841) (149) (106)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Raising taxes on corporations and

Americans making more than

$400,000 59% 78% 27% 60% 83% 22% 59% 55% 65%
Closing loopholes that allow

multinational corporations to avoid

paying U.S. taxes 70% 74% 57% 72% 81% 60% 67% 66% 83%
Requiring Americans who benefit from

the proposals to pay "user fees"

such as gas taxes 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 16% 21%
Repurposing money set aside for

COVID-19 relief 29% 15% 49% 30% 15% 55% 25% 29% 38%
None of these 4% 1% 8% 5% 1% 10% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3%
Unweighted N (1,212) (529) (258) (329) (613) (323) (485) (329) (260)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Raising taxes on corporations and

Americans making more than

$400,000 59% 66% 47%
Closing loopholes that allow

multinational corporations to avoid

paying U.S. taxes 70% 76% 58%
Requiring Americans who benefit from

the proposals to pay "user fees"

such as gas taxes 15% 17% 13%
Repurposing money set aside for

COVID-19 relief 29% 24% 38%
None of these 4% 3% 5%
Not sure 7% 5% 10%
Unweighted N (1,212) (851) (359)
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57. Teach about Slavery

Should students be taught about America’s history of slavery in school?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 85% 83% 87% 83% 82% 88% 87% 87% 85% 82%
No 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% % 6% 7% 8%
Not Sure 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (731) (852) (214) (416) (594) (359) (1,086) (199) (149)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 85% 93% 84% 82% 96% 80% 83% 87% 92%
No 6% 3% 8% 9% 3% 10% 9% 5% 3%
Not Sure 9% 4% 8% 9% 2% 11% 9% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (582) (398) (443) (667) (503) (657) (413) (315)

181



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults
Vaccination Status
Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated

Yes 85% 91% 7%

No 6% 4% 10%

Not Sure 9% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,005) (573)
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58. Teach about Racism

Should students be taught about America’s history of racism in school?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 73% 69% 77% 79% 2% 74% 68% 71% 85% 68%
No 16% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 23% 18% 8% 18%
Not Sure 11% 13% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (735) (845) (220) (414) (588) (358) (1,078) (200) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 73% 89% 57% 69% 94% 49% 75% 70% 76%
No 16% 5% 33% 18% 3% 37% 16% 20% 13%
Not Sure 11% 6% 10% 14% 3% 14% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (578) (394) (442) (662) (501) (657) (412) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 73% 80% 63%
No 16% 12% 22%
Not Sure 11% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,005) (570)
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59. Racism Embedded

Do you agree or disagree with this idea: Racism is not merely the product of individual bias or prejudice, but also something embedded in legal systems and

policies.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 54% 49% 58% 63% 56% 53% 44% 49% 74% 52%
Disagree 27% 33% 22% 17% 20% 31% 39% 34% 7% 23%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 19% 25% 16% 17% 18% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (736) (853) (220) (416) (593) (360) (1,087) (199) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 54% 81% 27% 50% 84% 20% 56% 52% 59%
Disagree 27% 6% 57% 28% 5% 65% 23% 31% 35%
Not sure 19% 13% 16% 22% 11% 15% 22% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (582) (396) (445) (668) (502) (664) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Agree 54% 62% 41%
Disagree 27% 24% 32%
Not sure 19% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,010) (574)
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60. Teach about Embedded Racism

Do you think this idea — that racism is not merely the product of individual bias or prejudice, but also something embedded in legal systems and policies — is

something students should be exposed to in school?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 41% 52% 51% 48% 46% 40% 42% 64% 45%
No 31% 38% 25% 24% 26% 33% 41% 37% 13% 27%
Not Sure 22% 21% 24% 25% 26% 20% 19% 21% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (729) (849) (218) (415) (588) (357) (1,078) (200) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 47% 74% 19% 44% 81% 14% 46% 47% 55%
No 31% 10% 60% 36% % 67% 29% 33% 36%
Not Sure 22% 16% 21% 21% 13% 19% 25% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (576) (395) (442) (664) (501) (659) (411) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 47% 5% 32%
No 31% 25% 40%
Not Sure 22% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (1,002) (571)
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61. Heard of CRT
Have you heard of Critical Race Theory?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 60% 45% 40% 44% 60% 61% 59% 42% 39%
No 37% 31% 42% 45% 39% 34% 32% 33% 43% 47%
Not Sure 11% 9% 12% 15% 17% 6% 8% 9% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (738) (852) (221) (416) (594) (359) (1,086) (201) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 52% 50% 58% 54% 59% 74% 40% 55% 82%
No 37% 38% 37% 35% 32% 21% 47% 36% 14%
Not Sure 11% 12% 5% 12% 10% 5% 13% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (580) (398) (445) (667) (503) (663) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 52% 58% 43%
No 37% 32% 44%
Not Sure 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,011) (574)
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62. Teach about CRT

Do you think Critical Race Theory is something students should be exposed to in school?

Asked of those who have heard about critical race theory

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 37% 33% 42% 53% 47% 34% 24% 33% 62% 43%
No 49% 55% 42% 23% 39% 53% 67% 55% 23% 36%
Not Sure 14% 12% 15% 24% 14% 13% 8% 12% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (916) (487) (429) (93) (212) (380) (231) (689) (84) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 37% 76% 4% 29% 75% 4% 39% 36% 41%
No 49% 9% 91% 55% 8% 93% 42% 54% 50%
Not Sure 14% 15% 5% 16% 17% 3% 19% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (916) (329) (250) (264) (413) (377) (292) (251) (261)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 37% 47% 18%
No 49% 39% 68%
Not Sure 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (916) (631) (281)
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63. Systemic Racism in Policing
Is there a problem with systemic racism in policing?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 48% 58% 64% 55% 51% 45% 47% 78% 53%
No 29% 36% 22% 23% 22% 32% 38% 34% 8% 29%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 14% 23% 17% 18% 19% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,582) (734) (848) (218) (415) (591) (358) (1,083) (198) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 53% 78% 23% 52% 85% 16% 55% 48% 58%
No 29% 9% 59% 28% 5% 68% 25% 33% 34%
Not sure 18% 13% 18% 19% 10% 16% 20% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (577) (394) (444) (664) (501) (659) (413) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 53% 62% 40%
No 29% 23% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,007) (570)
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64. Systemic Racism in America
Is there a problem with systemic racism in America?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 58% 52% 63% 66% 64% 55% 48% 51% 81% 64%
No 29% 37% 22% 22% 21% 31% 40% 35% 9% 26%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (735) (846) (219) (412) (591) (359) (1,083) (199) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 58% 84% 27% 58% 88% 18% 60% 56% 58%
No 29% 8% 59% 29% 5% 70% 24% 32% 37%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 13% 7% 12% 16% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (578) (395) (442) (665) (500) (659) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Yes 58% 67% 45%
No 29% 24% 36%
Not sure 13% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (1,007) (569)
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65. Favorability of BLM

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 20% 17% 23% 31% 22% 17% 13% 15% 41% 23%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 27% 26% 27% 23% 24% 29% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 16% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 28% 16% 24% 38% 49% 41% 11% 20%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 10% 18% 6% 5% 8% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (739) (853) (221) (417) (594) (360) (1,087) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very favorable 20% 40% 5% 12% 38% 2% 22% 15% 23%
Somewhat favorable 26% 39% 8% 30% 42% 5% 26% 27% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 13% 8% 10% 12% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 3% 70% 35% 4% 79% 29% 35% 37%
Not sure 10% 7% 6% 11% 6% 4% 11% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (582) (398) (445) (668) (503) (665) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very favorable 20% 25% 14%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 27% 40%
Not sure 10% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,012) (575)
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66. Cutting funding for police departments
Do you favor or oppose cutting funding for police departments?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 22% 22% 21% 37% 28% 16% 8% 17% 34% 30%
Oppose 59% 63% 55% 40% 46% 67% 79% 65% 41% 50%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 22% 26% 17% 14% 17% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (738) (851) (219) (416) (594) (360) (1,086) (199) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 22% 35% 5% 20% 36% 4% 24% 18% 26%
Oppose 59% 42% 88% 58% 36% 92% 57% 67% 53%
Not sure 19% 23% 7% 22% 28% 4% 19% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (582) (398) (445) (666) (503) (663) (414) (315)

199



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 22% 24% 18%
Oppose 59% 57% 62%
Not sure 19% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,012) (572)
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67. Police Money for Social Workers and Counselors
Would you favor or oppose gradually redirecting police funding toward increasing the number of social workers, drug counselors and mental health experts

responsible for responding to non-violent emergencies?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 43% 46% 52% 49% 41% 38% 42% 57% 43%
Oppose 34% 40% 28% 21% 23% 40% 48% 40% 18% 29%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 26% 28% 18% 14% 18% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (738) (851) (221) (417) (594) (357) (1,084) (201) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 71% 17% 46% 77% 11% 46% 40% 52%
Oppose 34% 10% 67% 34% 9% 7% 31% 41% 35%
Not sure 21% 19% 16% 20% 14% 12% 23% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (581) (396) (445) (667) (502) (663) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Favor 45% 53% 32%
Oppose 34% 29% 40%
Not sure 21% 17% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,009) (575)
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68A. Problems in the Country Today — The coronavirus pandemic
How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very big problem 36% 35% 37% 35% 38% 35% 35% 31% 52% 39%
Somewhat big problem 33% 29% 36% 35% 30% 33% 33% 33% 31% 31%
Small problem 20% 24% 17% 19% 20% 19% 25% 23% 10% 21%
Not a problem 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13% % 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,582) (733) (849) (220) (412) (591) (359) (1,082) (198) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very big problem 36% 53% 16% 34% 55% 13% 37% 34% 35%
Somewhat big problem 33% 38% 30% 31% 36% 25% 33% 31% 32%
Small problem 20% 8% 34% 23% 7% 38% 19% 24% 21%
Not a problem 11% 1% 20% 12% 2% 24% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (579) (395) (442) (667) (499) (659) (412) (313)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very big problem 36% 41% 28%
Somewhat big problem 33% 35% 29%
Small problem 20% 18% 24%
Not a problem 11% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,005) (572)
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68B. Problems in the Country Today — Race relations

How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very big problem 39% 33% 45% 43% 41% 38% 35% 34% 67% 34%
Somewhat big problem 31% 31% 31% 24% 28% 35% 35% 33% 19% 31%
Small problem 21% 25% 17% 21% 21% 19% 23% 23% 7% 26%
Not a problem 9% 11% % 12% 9% 8% % 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (735) (848) (219) (413) (592) (359) (1,084) (198) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very big problem 39% 56% 21% 38% 61% 19% 39% 37% 43%
Somewhat big problem 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 26% 32% 32% 29%
Small problem 21% 10% 34% 22% 7% 37% 19% 23% 21%
Not a problem 9% 2% 15% 9% 2% 18% 10% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,583) (579) (398) (442) (666) (501) (658) (413) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very big problem 39% 43% 33%
Somewhat big problem 31% 34% 27%
Small problem 21% 17% 27%
Not a problem 9% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,008) (570)
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68C. Problems in the Country Today — The economy

How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very big problem 41% 39% 42% 41% 35% 44% 42% 42% 41% 38%
Somewhat big problem 40% 39% 41% 36% 41% 41% 41% 41% 40% 39%
Small problem 16% 18% 14% 19% 19% 13% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Not a problem 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (737) (850) (220) (417) (591) (359) (1,083) (200) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very big problem 41% 30% 51% 42% 29% 56% 45% 35% 37%
Somewhat big problem 40% 47% 37% 40% 48% 33% 36% 47% 43%
Small problem 16% 21% 10% 16% 18% 9% 16% 17% 17%
Not a problem 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (580) (398) (443) (668) (502) (661) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very big problem 41% 35% 49%
Somewhat big problem 40% 44% 35%
Small problem 16% 18% 13%
Not a problem 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,009) (573)
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68D. Problems in the Country Today — Political correctness
How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very big problem 39% 42% 36% 25% 34% 46% 49% 42% 35% 33%
Somewhat big problem 27% 25% 29% 33% 27% 24% 26% 24% 29% 40%
Small problem 22% 20% 23% 28% 23% 20% 18% 22% 24% 16%
Not a problem 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 10% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,583) (732) (851) (218) (416) (590) (359) (1,084) (195) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very big problem 39% 22% 60% 43% 22% 69% 40% 40% 40%
Somewhat big problem 27% 34% 21% 23% 29% 17% 29% 27% 20%
Small problem 22% 28% 12% 24% 28% 9% 21% 23% 22%
Not a problem 12% 16% 7% 10% 21% 6% 10% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (580) (397) (443) (667) (501) (659) (413) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very big problem 39% 36% 45%
Somewhat big problem 27% 27% 26%
Small problem 22% 23% 19%
Not a problem 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,008) (572)

210



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

68E. Problems in the Country Today — Violent crime

How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very big problem 55% 51% 58% 45% 45% 58% 69% 53% 68% 51%
Somewhat big problem 34% 36% 32% 35% 36% 35% 28% 36% 23% 32%
Small problem 9% 11% 8% 15% 14% 6% 3% 9% 5% 14%
Not a problem 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (736) (847) (219) (414) (592) (358) (1,084) (197) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very big problem 55% 53% 65% 50% 48% 68% 58% 53% 50%
Somewhat big problem 34% 38% 29% 36% 40% 26% 31% 35% 35%
Small problem 9% 9% 4% 12% 11% 6% 8% 11% 15%
Not a problem 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,583) (578) (396) (444) (666) (502) (659) (413) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very big problem 55% 52% 58%
Somewhat big problem 34% 36% 30%
Small problem 9% 9% 9%
Not a problem 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,005) (573)
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69. Crime or Brutality
Which problem worries you more?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Police brutality against minorities 37% 32% 41% 46% 39% 35% 28% 31% 62% 40%
Crime in your community 51% 56% 45% 35% 42% 57% 65% 57% 26% 45%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 20% 19% 8% % 13% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (727) (849) (210) (415) (593) (358) (1,082) (197) (150)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Police brutality against minorities 37% 59% 12% 33% 64% 8% 36% 33% 43%
Crime in your community 51% 32% 7% 53% 27% 83% 49% 55% 51%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 15% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (581) (397) (440) (667) (500) (652) (413) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Police brutality against minorities 37% 44% 26%
Crime in your community 51% 47% 55%
Not sure 13% 9% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (1,001) (570)
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70. Violent Crime Rate

Do you think violent crime is increasing or decreasing in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increasing 69% 66% 71% 56% 55% 75% 88% 71% 68% 66%
Decreasing 6% 10% 3% 10% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 9%
Staying about the same 15% 17% 14% 18% 21% 16% 6% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 16% 13% 6% 3% 8% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (737) (851) (219) (416) (593) (360) (1,086) (199) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Increasing 69% 67% 83% 65% 64% 86% 69% 70% 70%
Decreasing 6% 9% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9%
Staying about the same 15% 17% 10% 20% 16% 8% 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 9% 8% 4% 9% 11% 3% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (581) (397) (445) (666) (503) (661) (414) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Increasing 69% 71% 66%
Decreasing 6% 7% 6%
Staying about the same 15% 15% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,010) (573)
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71. Why Violent Crime Increasing
Why do you think violent crime is increasing in the U.S.? Select all that apply
Asked of those who think violent crime is increasing

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The COVID-19 pandemic 37% 35% 39% 43% 41% 37% 32% 38% 35% 32%
Joblessness 49% 47% 50% 49% 49% 47% 50% 50% 48% 42%
The racial justice movement 56% 57% 55% 55% 56% 53% 61% 57% 52% 56%
Systemic racism 39% 30% 47% 55% 50% 31% 32% 30% 67% 51%
Immigration 34% 34% 34% 30% 25% 33% 44% 39% 20% 28%
Rising gun sales 3% 30% 44% 45% 3% 36% 35% 32% 53% 44%
Unweighted N (1,115) (505) (610) (118) (239) (441) (317) (774) (140) (106)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The COVID-19 pandemic 37% 46% 28% 38% 49% 25% 38% 34% 37%
Joblessness 49% 54% 44% 50% 55% 38% 53% 45% 42%
The racial justice movement 56% 40% 69% 62% 38% 73% 57% 58% 53%
Systemic racism 39% 62% 17% 39% 61% 10% 45% 35% 33%
Immigration 34% 16% 57% 32% 16% 56% 35% 30% 32%
Rising gun sales 37% 66% 13% 35% 68% 8% 41% 33% 39%
Unweighted N (1,115) (391) (336) (294) (428) (436) (468) (293) (215)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
The COVID-19 pandemic 37% 38% 36%
Joblessness 49% 53% 42%
The racial justice movement 56% 53% 61%
Systemic racism 39% 42% 35%
Immigration 34% 32% 37%
Rising gun sales 37% 44% 27%
Unweighted N (1,115) (708) (405)
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72. Local Violent Crime Rate

Do you think violent crime is increasing or decreasing in your community?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increasing 35% 31% 39% 30% 33% 37% 38% 33% 38% 41%
Decreasing 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Staying about the same 45% 49% 41% 38% 40% 49% 52% 51% 35% 35%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 24% 18% 8% 7% 11% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (737) (852) (221) (415) (593) (360) (1,085) (201) (154)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Increasing 35% 38% 36% 33% 33% 40% 36% 34% 34%
Decreasing 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9%
Staying about the same 45% 45% 51% 45% 47% 50% 43% 51% 50%
Not sure 14% 11% 8% 15% 12% 6% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (582) (398) (443) (668) (503) (664) (414) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Increasing 35% 34% 37%
Decreasing 6% 7% 6%
Staying about the same 45% 48% 40%
Not sure 14% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,011) (573)
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73. Better Job Handling Crime
Who do you think has done a BETTER job handling crime — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 32% 29% 34% 28% 32% 33% 32% 28% 44% 31%
About the same 17% 20% 15% 27% 21% 13% 10% 15% 19% 26%
Trump better 33% 38% 28% 18% 24% 38% 49% 42% 8% 22%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 26% 23% 16% 10% 15% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (734) (852) (217) (416) (593) (360) (1,084) (201) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 32% 65% 3% 24% 67% 1% 33% 27% 35%
About the same 17% 17% 9% 23% 15% 8% 18% 20% 14%
Trump better 33% 1% 78% 33% 2% 85% 30% 36% 36%
Not sure 18% 17% 10% 20% 16% 5% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (582) (396) (442) (668) (502) (661) (412) (315)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Biden better 32% 41% 18%
About the same 17% 16% 19%
Trump better 33% 27% 42%
Not sure 18% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,009) (572)

222



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210624
June 22-24, 2021 - 1,592 U.S. Adults

74. Law Enforcement Handles Offenders

Which comes closest to your view of how law enforcement handles crime?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too tough on most offenders 25% 25% 25% 36% 30% 20% 17% 23% 32% 30%
Not tough enough on most offenders 31% 35% 28% 18% 23% 38% 43% 33% 25% 28%
About right 20% 23% 18% 17% 15% 23% 25% 23% 13% 15%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 29% 31% 20% 15% 21% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (738) (850) (219) (415) (594) (360) (1,085) (201) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too tough on most offenders 25% 37% 9% 25% 39% 6% 26% 25% 26%
Not tough enough on most offenders 31% 21% 52% 28% 19% 55% 30% 33% 31%
About right 20% 15% 29% 23% 14% 29% 19% 23% 22%
Not sure 24% 28% 10% 23% 28% 10% 25% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (580) (397) (445) (666) (503) (662) (414) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Too tough on most offenders 25% 28% 20%
Not tough enough on most offenders 31% 29% 34%
About right 20% 19% 22%
Not sure 24% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,010) (573)
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75. Breakdown of Law and Order

How worried are you about a breakdown of law and order in American cities?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 26% 25% 28% 15% 19% 32% 37% 27% 30% 22%
Somewhat worried 31% 32% 30% 31% 26% 33% 33% 30% 29% 36%
Slightly worried 25% 22% 27% 27% 28% 22% 22% 25% 25% 22%
Not worried 18% 20% 16% 28% 26% 13% 8% 18% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (733) (847) (218) (413) (591) (358) (1,082) (199) (151)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 26% 17% 41% 26% 18% 48% 26% 28% 25%
Somewhat worried 31% 32% 33% 30% 31% 29% 33% 30% 30%
Slightly worried 25% 30% 17% 26% 28% 15% 26% 25% 22%
Not worried 18% 21% 10% 19% 23% 8% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,580) (575) (397) (443) (664) (499) (658) (411) (314)
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Vaccination Status

Total Vaccinated Not vaccinated
Very worried 26% 25% 28%
Somewhat worried 31% 31% 32%
Slightly worried 25% 25% 24%
Not worried 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,004) (571)
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